Ferdinand Schad KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
Step Impulse Diffuser

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
20.04.2020Version:
Order code
All fields must be filled out when ordering
Sample
SIA-Z-9005-01000-N-VM-E0
Step impulse diffuser type SIA | Supply air | Painted to RAL colour 9005 (black) | Length 1000 mm | Single length | With concealed
mounting | Without end piece
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Type of air
03 - Frame surface / faceplate
04 - Length
05 - Single/ band design
06 - Mounting
07 - End piece
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Type of air Frame surface/ face-
plate
Length Single / band
design
Mounting End piece
Example
SIA- -Z -9005 -01000 -N -VM -E0
SIA = Step Impulse Diffuser type SIA
Z = Supply air (with air diffuser plate)
A = Return air (without air diffuser plate)
9005 = Painted to RAL colour 9005 (black, standard)
9010 = Painted to the RAL colour 9010 (white)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4 dig-
its)
01000 = Length 1000 mm
01500 = Length 1500 mm
xxxxx = length can be freely selected in mm (section length
≥ 400 to max. 1500 mm, always with 5 digits)
N = Single length
B = Band design (available lengths according to
SCHAKO standard for band design)
VM = Concealed mounting (standard, with spring fasten-
ing and pole brace)
E0 = Without end pieces (standard)
EB = With end pieces mounted ex works on both sides
EL = With end piece mounted ex works on the left
ER = With end piece mounted ex works on the right
Step Impulse Diffuser SIA
Z03/05 - 7
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
20.04.2020Version:
Legend Specification texts
Step impulse diffuser with high induction factor for vertical in-
stallation in steps in pressure floors. The main fields of applica-
tion are concert halls, auditoria , theatres, and cinemas for air-
conditioning. Consisting of a rectangular diffuser plate made of
sheet steel painted to RAL 9010 (-9010, white) or RAL 9005 (-
9005, black) with a circumferential frame made of extruded alu-
minium profile painted to the same colour as the diffuser plate.
With integrated guiding plate for building up an initial pressure,
made of galvanised sheet steel painted to RAL colour 9005
(black). Ingenious fittings on the inside rapidly reduce speed
and temperature between the diffuser and the legs. Fixing with
concealed mounting (-VM).
Product: SCHAKO type SIA
VZU (m³/h) [l/s] = Supply air volume
VAB (m³/h) [l/s] = Return air volume
VX (m³/h) [l/s] = Total air jet volume at point x
vmax (m/s) = Maximum end velocity of jet
vmittel (m/s) = Average end velocity of jet (vaverage =
vmax x 0.5)
x (m) = horizontal throw
y (m) = vertical throw
ρ (kg/m³) = Density
 Δpt (Pa) = Pressure loss
LWA [dB(A)] = A-weighted sound power level